ORTHOPAEDIC COURSE
— TRAUMA — AGENDA

ASSOCIATION

Fall Resident Comprehensive
Fracture Course

Program Chairs

Carla S. Smith, MD
Michael P. Leslie, DO




OVERVIEW

The Resident Comprehensive Fracture Course will be
presented in six (6) separate small group modules, with
22-24 residents and 5 experienced faculty educators per
module.

The modules will have a rapid-fire series of mini-lectures, an
extensive open case-based discussion, video demonstrations
of techniques, and hands-on skills lab exercises. Modules

will cover fundamental principles of fracture care distributed
among six topics: articular, diaphyseal, foot and ankle,
geriatrics, pediatrics, and pelvis/polytrauma/acetabulum,
plus a lunch-time spine session.

This course offers pre-course educational on-demand video
materials. Details will be sent with registration confirmation
as well as an online basic science pre-test and an online
clinical post test.

Fall Resident Comprehensive
Fracture Course

Program Chairs

TARGET AUDIENCE

This course is targeted for PGY1 - PGY4's.
Others who feel they will benefit will not be
excluded. Attendance is limited so early
registration is recommended.

MODULES

REGISTER TODAY at www.OTA.org


http://www.ota.org
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DAILY SCHEDULE
Tuesday, October 16, 2018

4:00-6:00 PM

Badge Pick Up

Wednesday, October 17, 2018

6:45-7:15 AM

7:15-11:15 AM

11:30 AM-
1:00 PM

1:10-5:10 PM
5:30-7:30 PM

DAY/TIME

Badge Pick Up and
Continental Breakfast

Modules in Session (Break 9:30 - 10:30%)

Lunch/Spine Symposium

Modules in Session (Break 3:00 - 3:50%)

Resident Reception

BLUE

Wednesday
7:15am=11:15 am

Wednesday
1:10 pm-5:10 pm

Module 2

11:30 am-1:00 pm

Module 3

Thursday
7:15am-11:15 am

Thursday
1:10 pm-5:10 pm

Module 4
11:30 am-1:00 pm

Module 5

Friday
7:15am-11:15 am

Module 6

Friday
12:15 pm—-4:15 pm

Module 1

RESIDENT COMPREHENSIVE FRACTURE COURSE

6:45-7:15 AM
7:15-11:15 AM

11:30 AM-
1:00 PM

1:10-5:10 PM
5:10-6:10 PM
6:10-8:10 PM

Thursday, October 18, 2018

Continental Breakfast
Modules in Session (Break 9:30 - 10:30%)

Lunch/Spine Symposium

Modules in Session (Break 3:00 - 3:50%)
Happy Hour with Exhibitors

Welcome Reception for all
Annual Meeting Attendees

Friday, October 19, 2018

6:45-7:15 AM
7:15-11:15 AM

11:15 AM-
12:15 PM

12:15-4:15 PM

Module 4
All Badges — SPINE SYMPOSIUM

Module 5

Module 6

All Badges - SPINE SYMPOSIUM

Module 1

Module 3

Continental Breakfast
Modules in Session (Break 9:30 - 10:30%)
Lunch

Modules in Session (Break 2:00 - 2:50%)

*20-minute break
at time of module leader
choosing during the
noted time frame.

Module 6

Module 1

Module 2

Module 3

Module 4

Module 5



http://www.ota.org

