

COURSE AGENDA

Fall Resident Comprehensive Fracture Course

Wednesday -Friday October 17-19 2018

Program Chairs Carla S. Smith, MD Michael P. Leslie, DO

Gaylord Palms in Kissimmee (Orlando area), Florida



Fall Resident Comprehensive Fracture Course

OVERVIEW

The Resident Comprehensive Fracture Course will be presented in six (6) separate small group modules, with 22-24 residents and 5 experienced faculty educators per module.

The modules will have a rapid-fire series of mini-lectures, an extensive open case-based discussion, video demonstrations of techniques, and hands-on skills lab exercises. Modules will cover fundamental principles of fracture care distributed among six topics: articular, diaphyseal, foot and ankle, geriatrics, pediatrics, and pelvis/polytrauma/acetabulum, plus a lunch-time spine session.

This course offers pre-course educational on-demand video materials. Details will be sent with registration confirmation as well as an online basic science pre-test and an online clinical post test.

Program Chairs





Carla S. Smith, MD

Michael P. Leslie, DO

TARGET AUDIENCE

This course is targeted for PGY1 - PGY4's. Others who feel they will benefit will not be excluded. Attendance is limited so early registration is recommended.



MODULES

ARTICULAR DIAPHYSEAL FOOT AND ANKLE GERIATRICS PEDIATRICS PELVIS/POLYTRAUMA/ ACETABULUM

	OTA Member	OTA Member	Non-Member	Non-Member
	On/Before	After	On/Before	After
	10/1/18	10/1/18	10/1/18	10/1/18
rse Fee:	\$725	\$725	\$725	\$725

RESIDENT COMPREHENSIVE FRACTURE COURSE



DAILY SCHEDULE

Tuesday, October 16, 2018

Wednesday, October 17, 2018

6:45–7:15 AM	Badge Pick Up and Continental Breakfast		
7:15–11:15 AM	Modules in Session (Break 9:30 - 10:30*)		
11:30 AM– 1:00 PM	Lunch/Spine Symposium		
1:10–5:10 PM	Modules in Session (Break 3:00 - 3:50*)		
5:30-7:30 PM	Resident Reception		

Thursday, October 18, 2018

6:45–7:15 AM	Continental Breakfast		
7:15–11:15 AM	Modules in Session (Break 9:30 - 10:30*)		
11:30 AM– 1:00 PM	Lunch/Spine Symposium		
1:10–5:10 PM	Modules in Session (Break 3:00 - 3:50*)		
5:10-6:10 PM	Happy Hour with Exhibitors		
6:10-8:10 PM	Welcome Reception for all Annual Meeting Attendees		

Friday, October 19, 2018

6:45–7:15 AM	Continental Breakfast
7:15–11:15 AM	Modules in Session (Break 9:30 - 10:30*)
11:15 AM– 12:15 PM	Lunch
12:15-4:15 PM	Modules in Session (Break 2:00 - 2:50*)



DAY/TIME	YELLOW	BLUE	GREEN	RED	ORANGE	PURPLE
Wednesday 7:15 am–11:15 am	Module 1	Module 2	Module 3	Module 4	Module 5	Module 6
Wednesday		m–1:00 pm	5	– SPINE SYMF		
1:10 pm–5:10 pm	Module 2	Module 3	Module 4	Module 5	Module 6	Module 1
Thursday 7:15 am–11:15 am	Module 3	Module 4	Module 5	Module 6	Module 1	Module 2
11:30 am–1:00 pm			All Badges – SPINE SYMPOSIUM			
Thursday 1:10 pm–5:10 pm	Module 4	Module 5	Module 6	Module 1	Module 2	Module 3
Friday 7:15 am–11:15 am	Module 5	Module 6	Module 1	Module 2	Module 3	Module 4
Friday 12:15 pm–4:15 pm	Module 6	Module 1	Module 2	Module 3	Module 4	Module 5

*20-minute break at time of module leader choosing during the noted time frame.